TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM548940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Refinitiv US LLC		11/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Refinitiv US Organization LLC		
Street Address:	3 Times Square		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88046001	R
Serial Number:	88052239	R
Serial Number:	87954253	REFINITIV
Serial Number:	88052249	REFINITIV R
Serial Number:	88554369	REFINITIV LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129969579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129961287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson	
SIGNATURE:	/pku/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0551

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Assignment to Refinitiv US Organization LLC_Pending HouseMarks#page1.tif source=US_Assignment to Refinitiv US Organization LLC_Pending HouseMarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0552

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of October 22, 2019.

WHEREAS, REFINITIV US LLC, a Limited Liability Company formed according to the laws of Delaware, with its address at 3 Times Square, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC, a Limited Liability Company formed according to the laws of Delaware, with its address at 3 Times Square, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks in the United States, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said trademarks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

REFINITIV US LLC

Name: Bartholomew J. DiVita

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Date: November 7, 2019

REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC

Name: Katy Chan Parsons

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: NOVEMBER 7, 2019

SCHEDULE A

MARK	CLASS	STATUS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
R Logo (B&W)	09, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	Pending	88/046,001	
R Logo (Color)	09, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	Pending	88/052,239	
REFINITIV	09, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	Pending	87/954,253	
REFINITIV & DESIGN	09, 16, 35, 36, 38, 42	Pending	88/052,249	
REFINITIV LABS	35, 41	Pending	88/554,369	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 11/11/2019